09-28	3-200 He perapturation commence
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Todd D. Oudemool 7-19-0)	Name:Tosch Products Ltd.
Steven K. Schabel	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🎇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Merger	
	Street Address: 6239 G1111e Brook Road
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	
☐ Other	
	City: Memphis State: NY Zip: 13112
7/10/01	
Execution Date: 7/10/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Att. Desket No. 102 000CM	D411,267
Atty. Docket No.: 102.000GM	D413,949 attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	or your named or approximate and parents inversed.
Name: <u>Lawrence P. Trapani, Esg.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: 2nd Floor, Monroe Buildi	ng <u>Deficiency</u> credit card
	See Pto 2038 (2/2000)
	See Pto 2038 (2/2000) Deficienty (1)
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 333 East Onondaga Street	Q 0
	800
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
00MED1 00000126 B411267	E THIS SPACE
80,00 00	E THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	- 11
Lawrence P. Trapani	1/16/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature
in the contract of the property of the contract was a local number of pages including contract of the contract	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Poster Service on the date shown below and Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover shéét information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Commissioner of Patente and The A	on, D.C. 20231
Dattleen Alletivaria	
(Type or point name of paragon colling paragon	
Dathleen I. M. Chaine	
Species of passe maintain	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TODD D. OUDEMOOL of 6239 Gillie Brook Road, Memphis, New York, 13112 and STEVEN K. SCHABEL of 4 Lawrence Road, Randolph, New Jersey, 07869 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of the following design patents:

GOALIE TARGET, Design Patent No. D411,267, Issued 6/22/99 GOALIE TARGET, Design Patent No. D413,949, Issued 9/14/99

(hereinafter, said patents are collectively referred to as "the Design Patents"); and

WHEREAS, TOSCH PRODUCTS LTD., a corporation, organized under the laws of New York State, having a place of business at 6239 Gillie Brook Road, Memphis, New York, 13112 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patents and the designs protected by the Design Patents (hereinafter "the Designs");

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns: (a) the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to the Design Patents and the Designs, together with the right to file any additional, continuation, divisional, renewal, foreign counterpart, substitute or reissue applications on the Design Patents and the Designs; (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations; and (c) the entire right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Design Patents and the Designs, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will execute such documents as in the judgment of ASSIGNEE may be necessary to vest and maintain the title to the Design Patents, the Designs, and any other Letters Patent granted as aforesaid, in ASSIGNEE or its designee; and ASSIGNORS shall furnish to ASSIGNEE or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in its possession relating to the Design Patents or the Designs, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding relating to the Design Patents or the Designs.

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0943 This document shall be governed and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment as of the day and year indicated by their respective hands and seals.

• • •	·
110 h 111	TOSCH PRODUCTS LTD.
Todd D. Oudemool	By: And D. Oudomool Broaidant
A 1	Todd D. Oudemool, President
Date: 7/10/0)	Date:
Steven K. Schabel	
Date: 7/10/0/	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS.:	
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA)	
On this day of time in the year public in and for said State, personally appeared	r 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	, ,
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same in his individual
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrum	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
which the individual acted, executed the instrument	
•	
	Lone Cultures
	Notar Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	OIRK J. OUDEMOOL Notary Public, State of Nev. York
) SS.:	Ougl in Onon, Co. 34-824-67V_
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA)	Commission Expires 2/28/20
On this /D day of dune in the yea	ir 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary
public in and for said State, personally appeared	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me President of TOSCH PRODUCTS LTD, and that by	
or the person on behalf of which the individual acte	
	6 h de all N. A
	Notary Public

2

DIRK J. OUDEMOOL

Notary Public State of New York

Qual. in Onon. Co -34-8244870

Commission Expires 2/28/20

PATENT

REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0944

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Charles SS.:

Sala

On this ______ day of _____ in the year 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Steven K. Schabel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person en behalf of

which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

Notary Public

THE MOOL CAN SOLVE THE STATE OF STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

Community Expires 2/28/20